(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Jaycharan R Pai | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-20 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 06 Feb 1965 Application Received 03-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 04-10-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT
COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED
DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION
STATUS

IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Axay Shah - Asligtant Manager — 03-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Exam Sect. 20-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 29-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 30-09-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Dilip Deshmukh 22-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Advanced MedTech Solutions Private
Limited

Advanced MedTech Solutions Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Jaycharan R Pai

Jaycharan R Pai

Emp Code: 0003 0003

From: 09-06-2014 09-06-2014

To: 08-01-2021 08-01-2021
Designation: Quality Controller Quality Controller

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Personal

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Axay Shah - Assistant
Manager — HR, Advanced MedTech Solutions Private Limited, found the
employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Axay Shah - Assistant Manager — HR

Report Verified Date:

03-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Fri 03-0et-25 11:22 AM
Axay Shah <hrvadodara@amsltd.com>
FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Jaycharan Pai - GQ-HMLN-20

To wverifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in

D rollow up.

Dear Team.

Kindly find necessary data for your record.

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Advanced MedTech Solutions Private
Company Name Limited oK
Candidate Name Jaycharan Pai oK
Employee Code/ID/Na 0003 OK
Fram [Date of Joining) June 09,2014 Ok
To [Date of Exit/Relisving) January 08,2021 oK
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Quality Controller 0K
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide PERMANENT
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide PERSONAL
Rehire Eligibility [Please fill in the relevant information) YES
Exit formalities completed: [Yes/Mo) (Please fill in the relevant information) YES
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Please Provide YES
Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenura? (If
“¥es” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly NO
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “ves” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly MO
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
Thanks & Regards,
AAMS  Axay Shah
ekl ol ks Assistant Manager — HR

DEa0
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Jaycharan R Pai

Jaycharan R Pai

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: April 1989 April 1989

Certification Issued Date: 1989-09 1989-09

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Exam Sect. -University of Mumbai
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Exam Sect.

Report Verified Date: 20-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-20

GQ-HML-20

Candidate Name:

Jaycharan R Pai

Jaycharan R Pai

Date Of Birth:

06-02-1965

06-02-1965

Father Name:

Raghawendra Mukund Pai

Raghawendra Mukund Pai

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 24, Swanand nagar,Near Chetana 24, Swanand nagar,Near Chetana
nagar, Aurangabad 431005 nagar, Aurangabad 431005
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

29-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT

SRIFICATION REPOR

APPLICATION 1D

GQ-HML-20

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Jaycharan R Pai

FATHER NAME

Raghawendra Mukund Pai

DATE OF BIRTH

06-Febraury-1965

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

24, Swanand nagar,Near Chetana nagar, Aurangabad 431005

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

209-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insotated against the Reference

MNumber raised before us, The informaton is subjec

t tor the scarch conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation datmbase there is no Civil or Crominal case instieed against the Reference

Number raised before us. The informanon is subjec

t to the search conducred within the Junisdietional limirs of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in narure.

DISCIAIMER:

p!‘i JPE]' LIL!L' lli]i.‘l-_f_[.‘llLT l'l:l.‘i hL'CJl I:I}E'I(]IJCI.L'd iﬂ I'l:tI‘.iC'\':'LI Uj- [hC i.llfﬂl']h!:l[i{l['l. as r.K.‘I' Ti‘lC ]'.Illl')]iL' I'El:[!]"[ll.!l :"I.'\".'LiZIII.t'IIL'. .|T1U iﬂ!‘[!l‘n!:l[i[l“ i!i. ?_’.KLI.HL‘L{ on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is no liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

Ao o

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Johnson & Johnson Private Limited

Johnson & Johnson Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Jaycharan R Pai

Jaycharan R Pai

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided

From: 19-10-1991 19-10-1991

To: 01-06-2014 01-06-2014

Designation: Assistant Quality Assurance Manager Assistant Quality Assurance Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 30-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100168835409

NAME JAYCHARAN RAGHAWENDRA PAI

Pan Number AIFPFP1446E

Maobile Number A,

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 YDBRD13388740000000003 ’:E::.’?EISEU MELTECHSOLLHONG FRavATR 01-JUL-2015 08-JAN-2021
2 | NGAUROO3T9980000000014 | JOHMNSOMN AND JOHNSON B-15/1 19-0CT-1991 O1-JUN-2014

Generated on 30-08.2025 105747

Report Runtime 30-09-2025 10:56:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 9/9



From: Parimala <verifyexem ent@gcldquestglobal.in>
Sent: Friday, 26 September 2025 6:12 pm
Teoe Singh, Shivena [MEDAP] <55ingh98@IT5 JNJ.COM=

Annexure 4 (b)

Cc: jay@goldguestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobalin; 'ex employment' <verifyexemployments@gmail.com»

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate laycharan Pal - GO-HMLN-20

Dear Sir/Madam,

‘Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalll

We are an Intermatianal Backgraund Verification Company. 'We have been authorized to conduct EBx-Employrment Verification an bahalf of an organization of your Farmer Employes for amployment purpases.

Following are the details pravided by the organizetion, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs column.

Client Mame: HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

HRSVerifier inputs
Candidate's Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Compary Nasms Johnson & dshnsan Private Limited
Candidate Name Jrycharan Pal
Emplayes Code/IDyNe Please Provide
From [Dan_e of laining) Qctober 19, 1951

To (Date of Exit/Relisving)

June 01, 2014

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Assistant Quallty Assurance Manager

Salary/CTC.

Please Pravide

‘Was this pesition: Permanent/TemperanyContractual Please Provide
Supervitars Name Fleats Pravide
Reason for Leawing Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

[Pleaze fillin the relsvant infarmation)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Flease fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter Mdocument is authenticate?

Please Pravide

Any integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (I
“Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please axplainfcarmmant briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [if "Yes” Please explain bricfly)

Pleasze explain/comment brisfly

DATA — BREACH of any Kind

Plense Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiiring decision, Pleass bels us know:

Please Pravide

Werified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide

Kindly nate that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response far the same at the earliest
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Jaycharan R Pai

Jaycharan R Pai

the candidate is residing at the provided address since 1999 to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HML-20 GQ-HML-20
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Dilip Deshmukh (Neighbour), who confirmed that

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dilip Deshmukh

Report Verified Date:

22-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

(SoLD

(QUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACHKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERYICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

Jaycharan R Pai

Date of Verification

22-05-25

Address as provided by the candidate

Plot No. 24, Swanand Nagar, Near Chetana Nagar,

Aurangabad, MH - 431005

Does physically verified address match with the above?

: Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) i
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written
MName of the Respondent Dilip Deshmukh
Relationship with the candidate Neighbor
MNumber of Years at present residence 1999 To Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Owned
Details of Address proof Verified MA
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address Ves
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )
MNature of Location Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Avurvedha Shop

MNearby Police Station (Mandatory)

City Chowk Police Station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Verified

MName and signature of representative with date

Alshay, 22-05-25

Signature of Respondent
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Annexure 5 (b)
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Annexure 5 (c)

ﬂ GPS Map Camera
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Annexure 5 (d)

I&) 6PS Map Camera

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra, India

B5/8h, Swanand Nagar Rd, Swanand Nagar, Chetana Nagar, Sindhi
Colony, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra 431005, India
Lat 19.868498° Long 75.336986°

22/05/25 04:31 PM GMT +05:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 15/15




Annexure 5 (e)

waE

o +9190999 05437 k~ Q

Hi Jaycharan R Pai,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behall of Healthium
Medtech Limited

‘Whether our field executive has

visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as “es', if both the
statements are correct e

Yes.He called meThis photograph which &5 shared above is of my house. |
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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